=F IM Federazione
.— :\tg(l)it:aor?;CIiStica
EUROPE
Pos Nbr. Rider
1 265 ASSINI Francesco
2 282 HERZOGENRATH Enzo
3 264 DUR Davi
4 285 LOPES Tim
5 243 IVANDI Roko
6 315 MENNILLO Rafael
7 367 CAUDET RUIZ Pau
8 359 BERJAUD Valentin
9 208 D'AMICO Tommaso
10 203 RIGANTI Pietro
11 234 PICHLER Liam
12 392 MARTN JIMNEZ Carlos
13 366 MAIFREDI Dominick
14 221 CANTU Kevin
15 377 AMALI Cristian
16 333 MATHEO Angelvin
17 306 BONUTTO Jacopo
18 300 TORRO Loan
19 308 FELBERMAIR Elias
20 201 GIOVANELLI Mattia
21 216 RODRIGUEZ Celso
22 344 TYLAN Lagain
23 200 MORETTE Louis
24 291 BURRINI Riccardo
25 228 MARCOVICCHIO Ivan
26 276 MORO Francesco
27 397 NOVAK Alex
28 295 MONTONERI Anthony
29 253 GOLEZ Taj
30 349 MILANI Giacomo
31 318 DONDE' Giacomo
32 246 DI CARLO Eros
33 241 BOUTET Louis
34 320 BORTOLUSSI Lucas
35 286 PROIETTI Simone
36 239 FERRARI Daniele
37 225 GIACOBBE Nico
38 256 PIOLA Tommaso
39 292 MORO Cesare
40 383 CORDIOLI Filippo
41 211 MANNA Leonardo
42 356 ESPOSITO Achille
43 279 MANFREDOTTI Patrick
44 353 PALLADINO Alberico
45 369 FULCO Elia
46 271 CARBONELL DEL BURGO Vince
47 233 MARIANI Andrea

These data/results
known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner,

cannot be reproduced,

stored

MX=Z0ORGC

mi ntzollaiul *

EMX 65 EMX 85 - CREMONA 15/16 MARCH 2025

Nat. Team

ITA
FRA
AUT
FRA
CRO
FRA
ESP
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
FRA
AUT
ITA
ESP
FRA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
SLO
ITA
SLo
ITA
ITA
FRA
FRA
FRA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
ITA

and/or transmitted

in

whole or

in

EMX 65 85
85 - Combined Qualifying

part

by

Bike
GasGas
KTM

KTM
Husqvarna
Yamaha
KTM
GasGas
Husqvarna
KTM
Husqvarna
Husqvarna
GasGas
KTM

KTM

KTM
Husqvarna
Yamaha
Husqvarna
Husqvarna
KTM
GasGas
Yamaha
Husqvarna
KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM
Husqvarna
KTM
GasGas
™

KTM

KTM
GasGas
GasGas
KTM
Husqvarna
KTM
Husqvarna
KTM
Husqvarna
KTM
Husqvarna
KTM
Husqvarna
GasGas

any manner of electronic,

mechanical,

Run

Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A

photocopying, recording,

Best Laptime

1:49.389
1:53.884
1:51.425
1:56.236
1:51.895
1:57.388
1:52.086
1:57.514
1:52.814
1:58.665
1:53.589
1:59.009
1:53.598
1:59.901
1:53.664
2:01.630
1:53.799
2:02.311
1:53.820
2:04.068
1:53.867
2:04.418
1:53.920
2:04.563
1:53.988
2:04.856
1:54.401
2:04.989
1:55.261
2:05.033
1:55.401
2:05.202
1:55.580
2:05.245
1:56.026
2:05.500
1:56.200
2:05.982
1:56.271
2:06.706
1:56.627
2:07.706
1:57.005
2:08.044
1:57.062
2:08.552
1:57.148

broadcasting or otherwise now

except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public

within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.

© Xiem

Cremona, Saturday 15 March 2025

1/2



+IM
.— ltaliana
EUROPE
Pos Nbr. Rider
48 274 CORDERO JIMNEZ Santiago
49 324 SCIUSCO Raffaele
50 350 BOLLIGER Tizian
51 227 GUARNATI Simone
52 339 RUSSO Riccardo
53 261 LUSTENBERGER Ryan
54 283 FIGUS Stefano
55 244 GAIO Leo
56 299 TARMANN Bruno
57 298 CROCI GRASSI Lucas
58 275 PASOTTI Dennis
59 305 CAMPAGNONI Francesco
60 343 GREGGIO Federico
61 235 GABARDA CASTELLANO Leo
62 341 POZZl Davide
63 209 LIME Marvin
64 313 ABELLA Esteve
65 229 CIVITILLO Donato
66 231 BALDIThomas
67 237 ZAFFANELLA Nicolo
68 336 PALLOTTA Alceste
69 277 PEROTTI Luigi
70 262 RANIERI Gedeone
71 338 ALBERT Noah
72 357 LENE Stefan
73 393 TACCHELLA Enrico
74 396 PETITEmy
75 334 CANAPVILLE Leonin
76 273 ZAFFANELLA Alessio
77 371 BOLAO HERNANDEZ Owen
78 346 DIGNANI Cesare
79 307 DESBORDES Timeo
80 267 GUIDETTI Alessandro

These data/results
known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner,

cannot be reproduced,

Federazione
Motociclistica

stored

MX=Z0ORGC

"Hi i nnllaiun *

EMX 65 EMX 85 - CREMONA 15/16 MARCH 2025

Nat. Team

ESP
ITA
sul
ITA
ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA
AUT
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
ITA
FRA
ESP
sul
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
FRA
CRO
ITA
FRA
FRA
ITA
ESP
ITA
FRA
ITA

and/or transmitted

in

EMX 65 85
85 - Combined Qualifying

Bike

KT™M
GasGas
KTM
Husqvarna
KTM

KT™M
GasGas
Yamaha
KTM
GasGas
KTM

KTM

KTM

KT™M

KTM
GasGas
Yamaha
KTM
Yamaha
Husqvarna
KTM

KT™M
GasGas
KTM
Yamaha
Husqvarna
KTM

KTM
Husqvarna
Husqvarna
KTM
GasGas
KTM

whole or in part by any manner of electronic,

within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.

© Xiem

Cremona, Saturday 15 March 2025

mechanical,

Run

Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A
Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B

photocopying, recording,

Best Laptime

2:08.925
1:57.997
2:09.002
1:59.006
2:09.288
1:59.029
2:09.613
1:59.322
2:10.299
2:00.706
2:11.023
2:00.753
2:14.627
2:01.087
2:15.875
2:01.633
2:16.206
2:01.737
2:16.899
2:02.869
2:19.723
2:03.216
2:20.965
2:03.703
2:21.437
2:05.884
2:22.081
2:06.459
2:24.534
2:08.368
2:35.163
2:11.586
2:35.305

broadcasting or otherwise now

except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public

2/2



