







## EMX 65 EMX 85 - CREMONA 15/16 MARCH 2025

## EMX 65 85 85 - Combined Qualifying

85 - Combined Qualifying								
Pos	Nbr.	Rider	Nat.	Team	Bike	Run	Best Laptime	
1	265	ASSINI Francesco	ITA		GasGas	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:49.389	
2	282	HERZOGENRATH Enzo	FRA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	1:53.884	
3	264	DUR Davi	AUT		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:51.425	
4	285	LOPES Tim	FRA		Husqvarna	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	1:56.236	
5	243	IVANDI Roko	CRO	•	Yamaha	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:51.895	
6	315	MENNILLO Rafael	FRA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	1:57.388	
7	367	CAUDET RUIZ Pau	ESP		GasGas	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:52.086	
8	359	BERJAUD Valentin	FRA		Husqvarna	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	1:57.514	
9	208	D'AMICO Tommaso	ITA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:52.814	
10	203	RIGANTI Pietro	ITA		Husqvarna	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	1:58.665	
11	234	PICHLER Liam	ITA		Husqvarna	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:53.589	
12	392	MARTN JIMNEZ Carlos	ESP	•	GasGas	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	1:59.009	
13	366	MAIFREDI Dominick	ITA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:53.598	
14	221	CANTU Kevin	ITA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	1:59.901	
15	377	AMALI Cristian	ITA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:53.664	
16	333	MATHEO Angelvin	FRA		Husqvarna	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:01.630	
17	306	BONUTTO Jacopo	ITA		Yamaha	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:53.799	
18	300	TORRO Loan	FRA		Husqvarna	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:02.311	
19	308	FELBERMAIR Elias	AUT		Husqvarna	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:53.820	
20	201	GIOVANELLI Mattia	ITA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:04.068	
21	216	RODRIGUEZ Celso	ESP		GasGas	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:53.867	
22	344	TYLAN Lagain	FRA		Yamaha	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:04.418	
23	200	MORETTE Louis	FRA		Husqvarna	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:53.920	
24	291		ITA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:04.563	
25	228	MARCOVICCHIO Ivan	ITA	•	KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:53.988	
26	276	MORO Francesco	ITA	•	KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:04.856	
27	397	NOVAK Alex	SLO	•	KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:54.401	
28	295	MONTONERI Anthony	ITA	•	KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:04.989	
29	253	<b>GOLEŽ</b> Taj	SLO	•	Husqvarna	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:55.261	
30	349	MILANI Giacomo	ITA	•	KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:05.033	
31	318	DONDE' Giacomo	ITA	•	GasGas	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:55.401	
32	246	DI CARLO Eros	FRA	•	TM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:05.202	
33	241	BOUTET Louis	FRA	•	KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:55.580	
34	320	BORTOLUSSI Lucas	FRA	•	KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:05.245	
35	286	PROIETTI Simone	ITA	•	GasGas	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:56.026	
36	239	FERRARI Daniele	ITA	•	GasGas	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:05.500	
37	225	GIACOBBE Nico	ITA	•	KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:56.200	
38	256	PIOLA Tommaso	ITA ITA	•	Husqvarna	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:05.982	
39		MORO Cesare		•	KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:56.271	
40	383	CORDIOLI Filippo	ITA	•	Husqvarna	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:06.706	
41		MANNA Leonardo	ITA ITA	•	KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:56.627	
42	356	ESPOSITO Achille  MANEREDOTTI Patrick	ITA ITA	•	Husqvarna	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:07.706	
43	279	MANFREDOTTI Patrick	ITA	•	KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:57.005	
44	353	PALLADINO Alberico	ITA	•	Husqvarna KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:08.044	
45	369	FULCO Elia	ESP	•	KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:57.062	
46	271	CARBONELL DEL BURGO Vince		•	Husqvarna	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:08.552	
47	233	MARIANI Andrea	ITA	•	GasGas	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:57.148	

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.









## EMX 65 EMX 85 - CREMONA 15/16 MARCH 2025

## EMX 65 85 85 - Combined Qualifying

Pos	Nbr.	Rider	Nat.	Team	Bike	Run	Best Laptime
48	274	CORDERO JIMNEZ Santiago	ESP		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:08.925
49	324	SCIUSCO Raffaele	ITA		GasGas	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:57.997
50	350	<b>BOLLIGER</b> Tizian	SUI		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:09.002
51	227	<b>GUARNATI</b> Simone	ITA		Husqvarna	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:59.006
52	339	RUSSO Riccardo	ITA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:09.288
53	261	LUSTENBERGER Ryan	FRA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:59.029
54	283	FIGUS Stefano	ITA		GasGas	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:09.613
55	244	GAIO Leo	ITA		Yamaha	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	1:59.322
56	299	TARMANN Bruno	AUT		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:10.299
57	298	CROCI GRASSI Lucas	ESP		GasGas	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	2:00.706
58	275	PASOTTI Dennis	ITA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:11.023
59	305	CAMPAGNONI Francesco	ITA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	2:00.753
60	343	GREGGIO Federico	ITA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:14.627
61	235	GABARDA CASTELLANO Leo	ESP		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	2:01.087
62	341	POZZI Davide	ITA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:15.875
63	209	LIME Marvin	FRA		GasGas	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	2:01.633
64	313	ABELLA Esteve	ESP		Yamaha	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:16.206
65	229	CIVITILLO Donato	SUI		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	2:01.737
66	231	BALDI Thomas	ITA		Yamaha	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:16.899
67	237	ZAFFANELLA Nicolo	ITA		Husqvarna	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	2:02.869
68	336	PALLOTTA Alceste	ITA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:19.723
69	277	PEROTTI Luigi	ITA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	2:03.216
70	262	RANIERI Gedeone	ITA		GasGas	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:20.965
71	338	ALBERT Noah	FRA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	2:03.703
72	357	LENE Stefan	CRO		Yamaha	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:21.437
73	393	TACCHELLA Enrico	ITA		Husqvarna	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	2:05.884
74	396	PETIT Emy	FRA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:22.081
75	334	CANAPVILLE Leonin	FRA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	2:06.459
76	273	ZAFFANELLA Alessio	ITA		Husqvarna	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:24.534
77	371	BOLAO HERNANDEZ Owen	ESP		Husqvarna	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	2:08.368
78	346	DIGNANI Cesare	ITA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:35.163
79	307	<b>DESBORDES</b> Timeo	FRA		GasGas	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr A	2:11.586
80	267	<b>GUIDETTI</b> Alessandro	ITA		KTM	Pre Qualifying Practice Gr B	2:35.305

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.